investments.  These investments are subject to interest rate risks, which represent the risk
that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates.

18.21. The fund’s interest rate risk is routinely monitored by the council and its investment advisers

in accordance with the fund’s risk management strategy, including monitoring the exposure
to interest rates and assessment of actual interest rates against the relevant benchmarks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

18.22. The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund

and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.  A 100 basis point (bps)
movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as part of the
fund’s risk management strategy.

18.23. The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates,

remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay
benefits of a +/- 100 bps change in interest rates:

Asset type
Carrying amount as

at 31 March 2014
Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits
   +100bps -100bps
  £000 £000 £000

Cash Balances 10,186  102  (102)
Fixed Interest Securities 104,841  1,048  (1,048)

Total change in net assets available 115,027  1,150  (1,150)

Asset type
Carrying amount as

at 31 March 2013
Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits
   +100bps -100bps
  £000 £000 £000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 4,796  48  (48)
Cash Balances 14,081  141  (141)
Fixed Interest Securities 99,184  992  (992)

Total change in net assets available 118,061  1,181  (1,181)

Currency Risk

18.24. Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial

instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The fund is
exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency
other than the functional currency of the fund (£ Sterling).  The fund holds both monetary
and non-monetary assets denominated in currencies other than £ Sterling.

18.25. The fund’s currency risk is routinely monitored by the council and its investment advisers in

accordance with the fund’s risk management strategy, including monitoring the range of